
 
POINEERS IN PROGRESS 

THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LTD., TAMILNADU STATE 

TRICHY  ZONE 
 

 

  NIT FOR SUPPLYING & FIXING OF FAÇADE(BOARD) AT VARIOUS DEALER 
POINTS IN TRICHY  ZONE UNDER PMKSK 

  

 
Tender Notice No.ZM-MK- TRY - 191 -2022-23    Dated: 23.02.2023. 
 
 
Sealed quotations are invited from the experienced, reputed and financially sound 
parties for supplying and fixing of FAÇADE (Board) and informative charts at various 
Dealer points in Trichy Zone covering Districts of Ariyalur, Cuddalore, Karur, 
Mayiladuthurai, Nagapattinanm, Perambalur, Pudukottai, Thanjavur,  
Thiruvarur and Trichy Districts(10 Districts) 
 
Approximate number of FAÇADE (Board) required - 380 
 
Terms and Conditions: 
 
1. The rates quoted should be for the item of work mentioned in the attached BID 
Form.   
 
2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and levies charged by the Govt. or     
    any other agencies. 
 
3. The rates quoted will be valid for acceptance for a period of 6 months from the date  
    Of opening of the tender. 
 
4. The quotation should reach the Assistant General Manager, FACT  State Office,     
    Flat No G.6 Aravind Narain Enclave,No15 Masilamani street,T.Nagar,Chennai 
600017,Near Kavitha Publications, Phone  044-24321280/48651260  on or before 11.00 
am  on  03.03.2023. 
 
5. The quotations received after the stipulated time and date will not be entertained. 
 
6. The quotations received within the stipulated time will be opened at 2.00 PM on 
    03.03.2023, Friday in the presence of the tenderers present. 
 
 

http://fact.co.in/


(2) 
 
 
7. The period of contract is for 6 months from the date of award of contract. 
 
8. The company reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without 
    assigning any reason what so ever. 
 
9. The successful tender if awarded the contract should undertake the installation of  
    FAÇADE (Board) and allied works as per the design, specifications and guidelines of      
the company to the fullest satisfaction of the company. 
 
10. The location of the dealer points and size, specifications of the FAÇADE (Board) will  
      be provided by the Sales Officers in charge of respective districts. 
 
11. The quality of materials as mentioned in Bid Form should be used for making the  
      FACADE (Board).     
 
12. The FAÇADE (Board) should be exactly in the size and specifications provided by the 
Sales Officers.  
 
13. The Preparation, transportation and installation of FAÇADE (Board) has to be borne 
by the contractor. 
 
14. The contractor should complete the work allotted as per the local requirement  
      which will not exceed the stipulated time. Immediately after installation GPS photo     
      taken with longitude and latitude should be sent to the concerned Sales Officers by  
      Whatsapp.  
 
15. On completion of the work the contractor should submit the bills in duplicate. The   
      contractor bills should accompany soft copy of a photograph of the work  
      and a certificate from the concerned district Sales officer stating that the work  
      has been completed as per the company's specification and to the satisfaction of  
      the company. Payment will be released after completion of the work and within 30                             
days after submission of duly certified bills.  
 
16. The tenderer shall provide Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five  
      thousand only) by RTGS to FACT LIMITED through SBI, Udyogamandal Branch,  
      Account Number 57017844467, IFSC SBIN0070158.  
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

(3) 
 
 
17. In the event of termination of the contract due to any fault/failure of the contractor  
     the company reserves the right to make alternate arrangements for carrying out the  
     work and to forfeit the EMD of the contractor and adjust the loss/damage in the  
     pending bills if any to make good the loss. 
 
18. The company further reserves the right to realize compensation from him for  
      additional loss if any incurred by the company as a result of contractor failure to  
      fulfill his obligations as per the terms and conditions of the contract. 
 
19. The dispute, show cause notice or penal action, loss/damage for the company for   
      undertaking the work violating/deviating from the above, the contractor will be   
      held responsible. 
 
20. Tender documents may be submitted along with Aadhar , PAN , GST and Bank    
details. 
 
21. FACT will not be responsible for any damage of board during transportation and 
fixing. 
 
Very Truly Yours, 
For The Fertilisers and Chemicals Travancore Limited, 
 
 
 
P.SUBRAMANIAN 
ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER 
FACT LTD  
TRICHY ZONE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
POINEERS IN PROGRESS 

 

THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LIMITED 

TAMIL NADU STATE 

                                                      TRICHY ZONE 
 

BID FORM 

 

  NIT FOR Preparation / transporting & FIXING OF FAÇADE(BOARD) AT VARIOUS 
DEALER POINTS IN TRICHY ZONE UNDER PMKSK 

 
 
 
 
BID FORM NO 
                     ------------ 
Name of Bidder      GST NO.  
 
 
       ITEM OF WORK                      RATE QUOTED (Rs) per SFT. 
      -------------------                               -------------------- 
FAÇADE (BOARD) in FLEX WITH  
ONE INCH SQUARE  FRAME 
( Preparing Board/Transportation and 
Fixing )      : 

 
 
 
 
 
 
       Signature : 
                           
                                         Name of contractor and address 
                                         With seal :  
 

 

     Date :   

http://fact.co.in/

